# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5466393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GLOBAL RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL INC.	04/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRI-ALLESET LIMITED
Street Address:	27/F, WORLDWIDE HOUSE, 19 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D786432

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEYC-19001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048841 FRAME: 0615

505419602

### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENTS

This assignment is made on April <u>8</u>, 2019 from *Global Resources International Inc.*, with a place of business at 4142 Industry Way. Flowery Branch. GA. 30542, USA (the "Assignor") to <u>GRI-Alleset Limited</u>, with a place of business at <u>27/F</u>. Worldwide House, 19 Des Voeux Road Central. Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Design Patent Nos. <u>D786.432</u>. <u>D828.551: D838.361</u> (the "Design Patents").

The Assignce desires to acquire the Design Patents described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Design Patents, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

BY: MARTEN DEAN PAUCH

Name:

Title: Via President

Date: <u>90/9. V.\$</u>

WITNESS

By: <u>Ming (a</u>16)

Date: vol.k.8

(KEVC-15003/0093/9407v1)

RECORDED: 04/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 048841 FRAME: 0616